## **RESOLUTION NO. 24-11-008**

SPONSORED BY: Commissioners Jared Anderson, Nick Bright and Mike Caylor

## A RESOLUTION TO AMEND HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT BUDGET

WHEREAS, Blount County Highway Department requests to increase the Highway Budget \$120,957.25

	to appropriate funds for t issues in and around Cald	the Hazard Mitigation Grant awarded by TEMA to repair flooding lwell Road.	3
WHEREAS, The grant is a 75% Federal, 12 met with "in kind" match wit		12.5% State and 12.5% Local match. The local portion will be ith labor.	
WHEREAS,	EAS, It is deemed to be in the best interest of Blount County to increase the Highway Department Budget as requested.		
regular/calle	•	y the Legislative Body of Blount County, Tennessee, assembled in lay of November 2024 that the Blount County Highway as follows:	า
<u>Appropriati</u>	on:		
176-91200-571300-00000-701		Highway Construction\$120,957.25	
Revenue:			
176-00000-489900		Use of Fund Balance\$120,957.25	
Duly author	ized and approved the 21s	st of November 2024.	
CERTIFICAT	ION OF ACTION	ATTEST	
Commission (	Chairman	County Clerk	
County Mayo	pr	Date	
☐ Approved			
□ Vetoed			